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Model: Model S-F2.5 / S-F2.5L (NA / EU) Date: 14-Sep-04 No.: RH556014 
 

Parts Catalog Information 

1. . These are the service parts modification for new Model S-F2.5 from S-F2. 

Stella-F2.5 (H556-57) 

Page Old part 
number 

New part 
number 

Description 
H556-57

3 - 5 H5554152 H5554180 FRONT COVER √ 
3 - 9 B0444949 H5551313 COVER:ORIGINAL TABLE √ 

3 - 10 B0444951 H5551312 REAR GUIDE √ 

3 - 11 B0444950 H5551311 FRONT GUIDE √ 

3 - 13 H5561291 H5571310 ORIGINAL TABLE √ 

3 - 14 H5554202 H5551315 ORIGINAL TRAY:F1.5 √ 

3 - 28 B0444953 H5551314 ORIGINAL TABLE:AUXILIARY √ 
3 - 32  H5554190 PLATE HOLDER   √ 

5 - * H5563600 H5563603 OPERATION PANEL - NA : F2.5 √ 
5 - 1 H5563661 H5563612 MODE SELECT SHEET - EU : F2.5 √ 
5 - 1 H5563662 H5563611 MODE SELECT SHEET - NA : F2.5 √ 
5 - 2 H5563658 H5563610 LCD SHEET - NA/ASIA : F2.5 √ 
5 - 3 H5563659 H5563609 FUNCTION SHEET - NA : F2.5 √ 
5 - 5 H5563647 H5563694 KEYTOP - 10KEY √ 

29 - 14 H5566102 H5566108 PCB:FCU-F2.5:NA:ASS'Y √ 
29 - 17 H5565010 H5565049 POWER SUPPLY UNIT 100V  √ 

51 - 13 H5568600 H5578400 OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS (NA) √ 
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Model: Model S-F2.5 / S-F2.5L (NA / EU) Date: 14-Sep-04 No.: RH556014 
 

1. . These are the service parts modification for new Model S-F2.5L from S-F2L. 

Stella-F2.5L (H557-57 / H557-67 / H557-62 / H557-64 / H557-66) 

Page Old part 
number 

New part 
number 

Description 
-57 -67 -62 -64 -66

3 - 5 H5554152 H5554180 FRONT COVER √ √ √ √ √ 

3 - 7 H5574120 H5574240 MODEL NAME PLATE:H557:RIC       √    

3 - 7 H5574122 H5574244 
MODEL NAME 
PLATE:H557:LAN:EU 

   √  

3 - 7 H5574126 H5574245 MODEL NAME PLATE:H557:INF       √ 

3 - 7 H5574124 H5574246 MODEL NAME PLATE:H557:REX   √   

3 - 7 H5574123 H5574247 MODEL NAME PLATE:H557:NSA      √   

3 - 7 H5574125 H5574248 
MODEL NAME 
PLATE:H557:GES:EU 

  √   

3 - 9 B0444949 H5551313 COVER:ORIGINAL TABLE          √ √ √ √ √ 

3 - 10 B0444951 H5551312 REAR GUIDE     √ √ √ √ √ 

3 - 11 B0444950 H5551311 FRONT GUIDE       √ √ √ √ √ 

3 - 13 H5561291 H5571310 ORIGINAL TABLE         √ √ √ √ √ 

3 - 14 H5554202 H5551315 ORIGINAL TRAY:F1.5   √ √ √ √ √ 

3 - 28 B0444953 H5551314 ORIGINAL TABLE:AUXILIARY √     

3 - 32  H5554190 PLATE HOLDER √ √ √ √ √ 

3 - 33  H5554181 PLATE:LOGOTYPE:H555:RIC    √ √   

3 - 33  H5554183 PLATE:LOGOTYPE:H555:LAN         √  

3 - 33  H5554184 PLATE:LOGOTYPE:H555:INF     √ 

3 - 33  H5554185 PLATE:LOGOTYPE:H555:NSA   √   

3 - 33  H5554186 PLATE:LOGOTYPE:H555:REX   √   

3 - 33  H5554187 PLATE:LOGOTYPE:H555:GES   √   

5 - * H5573600 H5573603 OPERATION PANEL - NA : F2.5L √     

5 - * H5563601 H5573604 OPERATION PANEL - EU : F2.5L  √ √ √ √ 

5 - 3 H5573609 H5573609 
FUNCTION SHEET - NA/ASIA : 
F2.5L 

√     

5 - 5 H5563647 H5563694 KEYTOP � 10 KEY √ √ √ √ √ 

5 -38 H5573686 H5573689 SHEET KEYTOP DIAL L √ √ √ √ √ 
29 - 17 H5565010 H5565049 POWER SUPPLY UNIT 100V    √     

29 - 14 H5566102 H5566108 PCB:FCU-F2.5:NA:ASS'Y √     

29 - 14 H5566103 H5566109 PCB:FCU-F2.5:EU:ASS'Y    √ √ √ √ 

51 - 13 H5568600 H5578400 OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS (NA) √     
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Model: Model S-F2.5L (ASIA) Date: 14-Sep-04 No.: RH556015a 
 

Parts Catalog Information 

1.  Below is the service parts modification for the new Model S-F2.5L (H557-69) 
from Model S-F2 (H556-29). 

Stella-F2.5L (H557-69) 

Page Old part 
number 

New part 
number 

Description 
-69 

3 - 5 H5554152 H5554180 FRONT COVER √ 

3 - 7 H5574120 H5574240 MODEL NAME PLATE:H557:RIC       √ 

3 - 7 H5574122 H5574244 MODEL NAME PLATE:H557:LAN:EU √ 

3 - 7 H5574125 H5574248 MODEL NAME PLATE:H557:GES:EU √ 

3 � 9 B0444949 H5551313 COVER:ORIGINAL TABLE          √ 

3 - 10 B0444951 H5551312 REAR GUIDE     √ 

3 - 11 B0444950 H5551311 FRONT GUIDE       √ 

3 - 13 H5561291 H5571310 ORIGINAL TABLE         √ 

3 - 14 H5554202 H5551315 ORIGINAL TRAY:F1.5   √ 

3 - 32  H5554190 PLATE HOLDER √ 

3 - 33  H5554181 PLATE:LOGOTYPE:H555:RIC   √ 

3 - 33  H5554183 PLATE:LOGOTYPE:H555:LAN      √ 

3 � 33  H5554187 PLATE:LOGOTYPE:H555:GES √ 

5 - * H5563602 H5573605 OPERATION PANEL - ASIA : F2.5L √ 
5 � 1 H5563662 H5563612 MODE SELECT SHEET - ASIA : F2.5L √ 
5 � 2 H5563658 H5563610 LCD SHEET - NA/ASIA : F2.5 √ 
5 � 3 H5573609 H5573609 FUNCTION SHEET - NA/ASIA : F2.5L √ 

5 � 5 H5563647 H5563694 KEYTOP � 10 KEY √ 

5 � 37 H5564208 H5574208 SHEET QUICK DIAL - ABC √ 
5 � 38 H5573686 H5573689 SHEET KEYTOP DIAL L √ 

29 � 14 H5566103 H5566109 PCB:FCU-F2.5:EU:ASS'Y   √ 

33 � 3  H5566180 NICF BOARD √ 

51 � 13 H5568609 H5578409 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:F2.5:BASIC √ 
51 � 13 H5568709 H5578509 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:F2.5:ADVANCE √ 

 
  


